3 6 5 4 2 1
THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION - LOC DIST REVISIONS
© COPYRIGHT — BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALL INTERNATIONAL RIGHTS RESERVED. A 66 P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD
SART cIRST B ECR—08-026436 10-2008 | MY | TE
NUMBER REV USED TERMINATOR FEED TYPE DESCRIPTION
1339683 — 1 B —|BENCH & LEADMAKER | MECH POST FEED HD—I APPLICATOR
/—=1339683 — 1 B —|BENCH & LEADMAKER | MECH POST FEED —1 AND SPARE PARTS
7—1339683 =7 A — — — SPARE PARTS KIT — 1 1 1339683 PRINT, APPLICATOR LOG SHEET 72
— 1 1 1338705-2 DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 71
/70
69
68
— 1 1 461264—1 PLATE, IDENTIFICATION 6/
— 2 2 21017-2 SCR,DRIVE(#2X.19)ID PLATE 66
5 65
— 1 1 9869501 WASHER, FLAT PRECISION 64
— 1 1 3-18031-0 SCR,SKT SET(M6X6)RAM 65
CRIMPE DATA AVP TERMINAL P CRIMP SPEcS 1 1 18023—-9 SCR,SKT CAP(M4X6)CP DSC 2?
TERMINAL NAME: RING TONGUE — ] ] 18024 —7/ EX}{BHC<M4XWO>ANWL 60
CRIMP SIZE TYPE RANGE o9
WIRE | 3.30 [.130 IN] F 1.00—2.50mm? —— —— - -5
— — , (M4X6)STRIP GUIDE ¥
INSUL 4.06 [.160 IN] F 2.16—3.60 [.085—.142 IN] /4 — 5 5 1 _18003_4 SCR.SHC(MAX20)SLUG BLADE 56
WIRE STRIP LENGTH — |__ APPL INSTRUCTION m 55
| 4.82-5.58 [.190—.220 IN]C__ = 408—-8323 _ — 2 2 180291 NUT,HEX(M3)DRAG o4
— | 2 2 9869651 53
TERMINAL — - M FEED — 2 2 2—18032-2 !LCJ;QETX SSELT<<MM45>EWROA)%RSALUD 02
APPL SPEC 114-57010 — 27.20 [1.090 IN] | 51
50
TERMINALS APPLIED — 1 1 180243 SCR,BHC(M3X10)CAM 49
48
626034 - - - - — 1 1 13386761 CAM, POST—FEED 30 & 40 mm ST 47
_ _ _ _ _ — 1 1 13386621 APPLICATOR, BASIC (SUBASSY) 46
_ _ _ _ _ — 1 1 6901911 PLUG, NYLON 45
- - B - - — | 1 13209981 RAM 44
C ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ — 1 1 6901251 WASHER, LAMINATED 43
— 1 1 6901241 WASHER, RAM 42
_ _ _ - - — 1 1 2-18024-6 SCREW,BHC(MB8X25)CRIMPER 41
- - - - - — 1 1 23241—1 BALL, STEEL 40
— — — — — — 1 1 2222787 SPRING, COMPRESSION 39
WIRE B CRIMP HEIGHT PIN PN AND — 1 1 13209221 DISC, INSULATION 58
SIZE _Sj LENGTH ['N] — T 1 5047771 WIRE DISC, PLASTIC 57/
mm? AWG — 1 1 22480-5 WASHER, SPRING 56
2.50mm?* 2.41 0.05 [.095 *£002 IN] |4-354778-5 [.2720] T\@ — | W 6902121 POST, RAM 59
2.00mm? 2.29 £0.05 [.090 002 IN] |5-354778-5 [.2770] @ 3 ?é
1.50mm? 2.18 +0.05 [.086 £002 IN] |6-354778-3 [.2810] @/ﬁ ﬁ\@ - | 8 8 18025-2 WASHER,LOCK(M4)SHEAR BL 32
1.00mm? 2.05 20.05 [.081 *£002 IN] |7-354778—4 [.2865] = | — | 2 2 1-18024—0 SCR,BHC(M4X20)SHEAR PL 3
_ _ _ %\@ 30
_ _ _ . — 2 2 18024-8 SCR,BHC(M4X12)STRIPPER 29
— 1 1 5—-690451-2 SPACER, STRIPPER 28
_ _ _ — 1 1 2406391 STRIPPER 27
- - - 26
— — — — 2 2 1320906—1 DRAG, STUD 25
_ B _ — 1 1 1320995—1 STRIP GUIDE 24
235
_ _ _ — | 2 2 4—-22281—1 SPRING, DRAG 22
o - - - 2
— — — — 1 1 13386651 DRAG, STOCK 20
_ _ _ — 2 2 1338664—1 GUIDE, UPPER STRIP 19
— 2 2 1358663—2 CUIDE, LOWER STRIP 18
~ ~ ~ — 4 4 1-18024-8 SCR,BHC(M6X12)STRIP GD PL 17
SET UP GAGE LAYOUT 16
458638—3 L1339683 15
14
13
/N RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS. Iz
m 1 — 1 1 240644 —1 PLATE, REAR SHEAR 11
. | 2. GREASE RAM, CAM, CAM FOLLOWER AND FEED ROD LIGHTLY.
N\ 10
] S. LUBRICATE DAILY PER THE APPLICATOR INSTRUCTION _ 1 1 600482 —4 PLATE, FRONT SHEAR 9
SHEET SUPPLIED WITH THE APPLICATOR. & 1 2 1 1-1333221-3 ANVIL 8
A INSULATION RANGE QUOTED IS THAT OF THE APPLICATOR NOT — 1 1 690474—4 BLADE, SLUG 7
THE TERMINAL LISTED. 6
— 1 1 /—240041-8 SPACER, SLUG BLADE 5
— 1 1 2580091 SPACER, BLOCK CRIMPER =
1 1 2 1 456134-9 CRIMPER, INSULATION 3
— 1 1 1 —455888—1 SPACER, CRIMPER 2
1 1 2 1 456424-9 CRIMPER, WIRE 1
VIEW B ROTATED 180° — 77 =71 —1 PART NO DESCRIPTION i
A POST—FEED 40 mm STROKE POST—FEED 30 mm STROKE o7 REGD PER ASsy PARTS LIST
THIS DRAWING IS A CONTROLLED DOCUMENT. |™Y - \cenrp oenovoz -‘ETyco Tyco Electronics Corporation
CHK - Electronics Harrisburg, PA 17105—3608
PIMERSIONS: OTOEERACF SNESS,,  [evo O5NOVOZ | NAVE
INCHES e . _F.BACKHURST END FEED HD—I APPLICATOR
@EQEES s — _
3 PLC + - APPLICATION SPEC
iNZtgs + 7i - . SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
MATERIAL ] FINISH . WEIGHT - A W 00779 @,:, 1339683 _
LEADMAKER OR BENCH G K TERMINATOR BENCH MACHINE CUSTOMER DRAWING R L T A=

4805 (1,/08)

200CT2008

12:32pm




